

ORIGINAL

HEARING DIVISION PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 1

TIME/DATE PREPARED: February 8, 2013/ 10:30 a.m.



0000142176

COMPANY: MORENCI WATER & ELECTRIC CO.

AGENDA ITEM NO. U-11

DOCKET NO(S). E-01049A-11-0300
W-01049A-11-0311

OPEN MEETING DATE: February 12 & 13, 2013

Page 23, line 6:

INSERT new Finding of Fact:

“Under the rates recommended by Staff, and agreed to by the Company, the monthly bill for the median 5/8-inch meter customer using 4,800 gallons would increase \$1.57, or 12.1 percent, from \$12.93 under current rates to \$14.50 in phase 1; in phase 2, the median bill would increase to \$15.34, an increase of \$0.84, or 5.8 percent, over phase 1 rates, and \$2.41, or 18.6 percent over current rates; in phase 3 the median bill would increase to \$16.20, an increase of \$0.86, or 5.6 percent, over phase 2 rates, and \$3.27, or 25.3 percent, higher than current rates.”

Arizona Corporation Commission
DOCKETED

FEB 08 2013

DOCKETED BY *JM*

AZ CORP COMMISSION
DOCKET CONTROL

2013 FEB - 8 A 11: 18

RECEIVED

THIS AMENDMENT:			
_____ Passed _____	Passed as amended by _____		
_____ Failed _____	_____ Not Offered _____	_____ Withdrawn _____	